
 

Shafter 
July 4, 2021 – July 10, 2021 

 

Status of Your Community Air Monitoring Plan 
 

Shafter-DMV 
(PM2.5/PM10, 

VOC/PM2.5 
Speciation) 

 

Grimmway 
Academy 
(PM2.5) 

Golden Oak 
Elementary 

School  
(PM2.5) 

Sequoia 
Elementary 

School  
(Multi-Pollutant) 

Shafter Farm 
Labor Center 

(Trailer) 

Mexican 
Colony 

(PM2.5)* 

Areas of Interest 
with Air 

Monitoring Van 
(Multi-Pollutant) 

In place In place In place In place In place 
Van being 
used for 
this area 

In place 

 

 

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40

7/4/2021 7/5/2021 7/6/2021 7/7/2021 7/8/2021 7/9/2021 7/10/2021

PM
 2

.5
 (μ

g/
m

3 )

S.F.L.C. DMV Golden Oak Grimmway Sequoia

Federal 24-hour PM 2.5 Standard

0
20
40
60
80

100
120
140
160

7/4/2021 7/5/2021 7/6/2021 7/7/2021 7/8/2021 7/9/2021 7/10/2021

PM
 1

0 
(μ

g/
m

3 )

Federal 24-hour PM10 Standard

DMV PM10

Understanding Toxics and Particulate Matter 
24-hour samples of Volatile Organic Compounds 
(VOC) and PM2.5 were taken on July 6th and 8th.    

 

Air Monitoring Van Activities 
No van monitoring performed. 

 

Ongoing Implementation 
∗ District working with Kern County to install air monitoring equipment at new park on Martinez Street.  

Awaiting engineering review of park plans.  Draft lease agreement under review.   
 

NOTE: Missing PM2.5 data at Grimmway Academy due to equipment malfunction. 


